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CWST Surface Technologies Locations
Please search by location or service

WORLD HEADQUARTERS Curtiss-Wright Surface Technologies,  
80 Route 4 East, Suite 310, Paramus, New Jersey 07652, USA  
Tel: (201) 843 7800   Email: info@cwst.com   Web: www.cwst.com

EUROPEAN CORPORATE OFFICE Metal Improvement Company,  
Hambridge Lane, Newbury, Berkshire RG14 5TU, UK 
Tel: +44 (0)1635 279621   Email: eurosales@cwst.com   Web: www.cwst.co.uk

Shot Peening     Laser Peening     Engineered Coatings     Analytical ServicesCOATING SERVICES SHOT PEENING LASER PEENING ANALYTICAL SERVICES



Shot Peening - North America

UNITED STATES
www.cwst.com

ARIZONA 
103 S. 41st. Avenue  
Phoenix, AZ 85009 
T: 602-278-2811  
E: mic.phoenix@cwst.com

CALIFORNIA
2151 South Hathaway  
Santa Ana, CA 92705 
T: 714-546-4160  
E: mic.santaana@cwst.com

2588-A Industry Way 
Lynwood, CA 90262 
T: 323-563-1533 
E: mic.lynwood@cwst.com

CONNECTICUT
145 Addison Road, Windsor, CT 06095 
T: 860-688-6201  
E: mic.windsor@cwst.com

FLORIDA
1940 N.W. 70th Avenue  
Miami, FL 33126 
T: 305-592-5960  
E: mic.miami@cwst.com

ILLINOIS
678 W. Winthrop Avenue  
Addison, IL 60101 
T: 630-543-4950  
E: mic.chicago@cwst.com

INDIANA
5945 W. 84th Street, Suite D 
Indianapolis, IN 46278 
T: 317-875-6030  
E: mic.indianapolis@cwst.com

KANSAS
440 North West Road  
Wellington, KS 67152 
T: 620-326-5509  
E: mic.wellington@cwst.com

MASSACHUSETTS
One Nablus Road  
Wakefield, MA 01880 
T: 781-246-3848  
E: mic.wakefield@cwst.com

MICHIGAN
30100 Cypress Drive  
Romulus, MI 48174 
T: 734-728-8600  
E: mic.romulus@cwst.com

MINNESOTA
2172 Old Highway 8  
New Brighton, MN 55112 
T: 651-780-3202  
E: mic.minneapolis@cwst.com

NORTH CAROLINA
500 Spring Brook Road  
Charlotte, NC 28217 
T: 704-525-3818  
E: mic.charlotte@cwst.com

OHIO
11131 Luschek Drive  
Blue Ash, OH 45241 
T: 513-489-6484  
E: mic.cincinnati@cwst.com

1652 East Highland Road 
Twinsburg, OH 44087 
T: 330-425-1490  
E: mic.cleveland@cwst.com

TEXAS
1450 Avenue S 
Grand Prairie, TX 75050 
T: 972-641-8011  
E: mic.dallas@cwst.com

9410 East Hardy 
Houston, TX 77093 
T: 713-691-0257  
E: mic.houston@cwst.com

WISCONSIN
8201 North 87th Street  
Milwaukee, WI 53224 
T: 414-355-6119  
E: mic.milwaukee@cwst.com

CANADA
105 Alfred Kuehne Blvd., Brampton 
Ontario L6T 4K3 
T: 905-791-8002 
E: mic.toronto@cwst.com 

MEXICO
Curtiss-Wright Surface Technologies 
Mexico S.A. de C.V.
Carretera Estatal 100 El Colorado – 
Higuerillas Km. 3.6 # 3494
Interior Bodegas 1 y 2, Colón, 
Querétaro 76295
T: +52 442.500.9300  
E: mic.mexico@cwst.com

For more information on all our services and full worldwide contact details: North America UK:

mailto:mic.mexico%40cwst.com?subject=
http://www.cwst.com
http://www.cwst.co.uk


Shot Peening - Europe and Asia

BELGIUM 
www.cwst.be

Nijverheidslaan 5472  
3800 Sint-Truiden 
T: +32-11-69-65-12  
E: micsttruiden@cwst.com

FRANCE 
www.cwst.fr

Zone Industrielle d’Amilly 
1065 Rue du Maréchal Juin  
45200 Montargis 
T: +33-238-85-58-07 
E: micamilly@cwst.com 

Zone Industrielle de St. Etienne, 14, 
Chemin de Cazenave, 64100 Bayonne 
T: +33-559-55-42-52  
E: micbayonne@cwst.com

GERMANY 
www.cwst.de

Otto-Hahn Strasse 3, D-59423 Unna 
T: +49-2303-91880  
E: micunna@cwst.com

Sommerauer Strasse 6, D-91555 
Feuchtwangen 
T: +49-9852-67030  
E: micfeuchtwangen@cwst.com

Hans-Böckler-Str. 5, D-64521  
Gross-Gerau 
T: +49-6152-85770 
E: micgrossgerau@cwst.com 

Am Piperfenn 7a, D-14776 Brandenburg 
T: +49-3381-793740  
E: micbrandenburg@cwst.com

POLAND  
www.cwst.pl

Curtiss-Wright Surface Technologies 
SP. z o.o. ul. św.M.Kolbego 6A 
36-060 Glogow Malopolski 
T: +48-17-772-155-0 
E: cwst.rzeszow@cwst.com

SPAIN 
www.cwst.es

P.T.A. Aeropolis 
C/ Ingeniero Rafael Rubio, Elola, 6, 
41309 La Rinconada (Sevilla) 
T: +34-954-11-50-87 
E: mic.sevilla@cwst.com

SWEDEN 
www.cwst.se

Curtiss-Wright, Surface Technology AB 
Volvogatan 4 731 36 Köping 
T: +46-589-88550  
E: cwst.sweden@cwst.com

Curtiss-Wright, Surface Technology AB 
Box 115 732 22 Arboga 
T: +46-589-88550 
E: cwst.sweden@cwst.com

SWITZERLAND  
www.cwst.ch

Industriestrasse 21, 5610 Wohlen AG 
T: +41 56 610 76 62  
E: micwohlen@cwst.com

UNITED KINGDOM 
www.cwst.co.uk

Ascot Drive, Derby DE24 8ST 
T: +44 (0) 1332-756076  
E: mic.derby@cwst.com

Navigation House, Hambridge Lane 
Newbury, Berkshire RG14 5TU 
T: +44 (0) 1635-279600  
E: mic.newbury@cwst.com

Hawarden Airport, Chester Road 
Broughton, Chester CH4 0BZ  
T: +44 (0) 1244-534999  
E: mic.chester@cwst.com

37 Central Way, Pallion Industrial Estate 
Sunderland, Tyne and Wear SR4 6SN 
T: +44 (0) 1915 141140  
E: mic.sunderland@cwst.com

CHINA 
www.cwst.cn.com

Technology Service (Tianjin) Co., Ltd. 
Quanhui Road 3 
Wuqing Development Area 
Tianjin 301700, China 
T: +86 (22) 8219 2957 - 8001  
E: mic.tianjin@cwst.com

Technology Services (Suzhou) Limited 
75 Jiangpu Road, Shengpu Township 
Suzhou Industrial Park, 215126 Suzhou 
Jiangsu, China 
T: +86 (512) 6900 9096 
E: micsuzhou@cwst.com

INDIA 
www.cwst.co.uk/india

Plot No. 80, Jigani-Bommasandra Link 
Road Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk 
Bangalore 560105, India 
T: +91 (80) 2783 9262 
E: cwstbangalore@cwst.com

For more information on all our services and full worldwide contact details: North America UK:

http://www.cwst.com
http://www.cwst.co.uk


Coating Services - North America

UNITED STATES 
www.cwst.com

ARIZONA 
Bolt’s Metallizing 
3626 West Osborn Road  
Phoenix, AZ 85019 
T: (602) 244-2432 
E: BoltsMetallizing@cwst.com 

CALIFORNIA 
E/M Coating Services 
20751 Superior Street 
Chatsworth, CA 91311  
T: 818-407-6280 
E: em.losangeles@cwst.com 

E/M Coating Services  
6940 Farmdale Avenue  
North Hollywood, CA 91605  
T: 323-875-0101 
E: em.losangeles@cwst.com 

Para Tech Coating 
35 Argonaut Circle 
Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 
T: (949) 855-8010  
E: info@parylene.com 

CONNECTICUT 
C-W Surface Technologies  
12 Thompson Road 
East Windsor, CT 06088  
T: 860-623-9901  
E: mic.windsor@cwst.com 

E/M Coating Services  
1 John Downey Drive  
New Britain, CT 06051  
T: 860-224-9148 
E: em.hartford@cwst.com 

GEORGIA 
Everlube Products, 100 Cooper Circle 
Peachtree City, GA 30269 
T: 770-261-4800  
E:  
customerservice@everlubeproducts.com 

ILLINOIS 
E/M Coating Services  
129 South Eisenhower Lane  
Lombard, IL 60148  
T: 630-620-6808 
E: em.chicago@cwst.com 

MASSACHUSETTS 
C-W Surface Technologies 
201 Ballardvale Street 
Wilmington, MA 01887 
T: 978-658-0032 
E: Wilmington@cwst.com 

MINNESOTA 
E/M Coating Services  
2172 Old Highway 
8 New Brighton, MN 55112  
T: 651-780-320 
E: em.minneapolis@cwst.com 

TEXAS
FW Gartner Thermal Spraying 
25 Southbelt Industrial Drive 
Houston, TX 77047 
T: (713) 225-0010 
E: FWGartner@cwst.com

CANADA 
105 Alfred Kuehne Blvd., Brampton 
Ontario L6T 4K3 
T: 519-485-5500  
E: mic.toronto@cwst.com   

Liquid Coatings

Thermal Spray Coatings

Parylene Coatings

SERVICES KEY

For more information on all our services and full worldwide contact details: North America UK:

http://www.cwst.com
http://www.cwst.co.uk


Coating Services - Europe and Asia

GERMANY 
www.cwst.de

Otto-Hahn Strasse 3, 59423 Unna 
T: +49-2303-91880    
E: micunna@cwst.com 

IRELAND 
www.cwst.co.uk

Parkmore Business Campus 
Parkmore West, Galway 
T: +353 91 780 300    
E: parylene.ireland@cwst.com

UNITED KINGDOM 
www.cwst.co.uk

CCRS, Units 1-4 Lydford Road 
Alfreton, Derbyshire DE55 7RQ 
T: +44 (0) 1773 546656    
E: David.mclean@cwst.com 

E/M Coating Services, Enterprise Way 
Vale Industrial Park 
Evesham, Worcestershire WR11 1GX 
T: +44 (0) 1386-421444    
E: em.enquiries@cwst.com 
 

CCRS Scotland, Block 8, Unit 12 
Thornliebank Industrial Estate, Glasgow 
G46 8JQ 
T: +44 (0) 141 638 8600    
E: David.mclean@cwst.com 

CHINA 
www.cwst.cn.com

Metal Improvement Company 
Technology Services 
(Suzhou) Limited, 75 Jiangpu Road, 
Shengpu Township, Suzhou Industrial 
Park, 215126 Suzhou, Jiangsu, China 
T: +86 (512) 6900 9096 
E: micsuzhou@cwst.com 

Metal Improvement Company 
Technology Service, (Tianjin) Co., Ltd. 
Quanhui Road 3, Wuqing Development 
Area, Tianjin 301700, China 
T: +86 (22) 8219 2957 - 8001 
E: mic.tianjin@cwst.com 

Liquid Coatings

Thermal Spray Coatings

Parylene Coatings

SERVICES KEY

For more information on all our services and full worldwide contact details: North America UK:

http://www.cwst.com
http://www.cwst.co.uk


Laser Peening/Analytical Services

UNITED STATES 
www.imrtest.com

IMR Test Labs, 131 Woodsedge Drive 
Lansing, New York 14882 
T: 607-533-7000 
E: Sales@imrtest.com

IMR Test Labs,  
4510 Robards Lane 
Louisville, KY 40218 
T: 502-810-9007 
E: Sales@imrtest.com

 

IMR Test Labs - Portland, 5687-A SE 
International Way, Portland, OR 97222 
T: 503-653-2904 
E: Sales@imrtest.com

CHINA 
www.imrtest.com

IMR Suzhou, Jiangpu Road 75 
Shengpu Town, Suzhou Industrial Park 
Jiangsu, China 215126 
T: +86 0512 6295 2682 
E: sales@imrsuzhou.com

SINGAPORE 
www.imrtest.com
IMR Singapore, 30 Loyang Way #03-16 
Singapore 508769 
T: +65 6592 5325 
E: Singapore.sales@imrtest.com

UNITED STATES 
www.cwst.com

7655 Longard Road 
Livermore, CA 94551 
T: 925-960-1090 
E: laserpeen@cwst.com
 

UNITED KINGDOM  
www.cwst.co.uk

Technology House 
West Craven Business Park 
West Craven Drive 
Earby, Lancashire BB18 6JZ 
T: +44 (0) 1282-843350 
E: mic.earby@cwst.com

 

CUSTOMER INSTALLATIONS  
Ogden, UT 
Singapore

 

LASER PEENINGANALYTICAL SERVICES

For more information on all our services and full worldwide contact details: North America UK:

http://www.cwst.com
http://www.cwst.co.uk


All North America Facilities

UNITED STATES 
www.cwst.com

ARIZONA 
103 S. 41st. Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85009 
T: 602-278-2811 
E: mic.phoenix@cwst.com  
View map  

Bolt’s Metallizing  
3626 West Osborn Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85019 
T: (602) 244-2432    
E: mic.phoenix@cwst.com  
View map   

CALIFORNIA 

2151 South Hathaway  
Santa Ana, CA 92705 
T: 714-546-4160  
E: mic.santaana@cwst.com  
View map   

2588-A Industry Way 
Lynwood, CA 90262 
T: 323-563-1533  
E: mic.lynwood@cwst.com  
View map  

7655 Longard Road 
Livermore, CA 94551 
T: 925-960-1090 
E: laserpeen@cwst.com  
View map  

Para Tech Coating,  
35 Argonaut Circle  
Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 
T: 949-855-8010    
E: info@parylene.com  
View map   

E/M Coating Services  
20751 Superior Street 
Chatsworth, CA 91311 
T: 818-407-6280    
E: em.losangeles@cwst.com  
View map

E/M Coating Services  
6940 Farmdale Avenue  
North Hollywood, CA 91605 
T: 323-875-0101    
E: em.losangeles@cwst.com  
View map  

CONNECTICUT 

145 Addison Road  
Windsor, CT 06095 
T: 860-688-6201  
E: mic.windsor@cwst.com  
View map  

E/M Coating Services  
1 John Downey Drive 
New Britain, CT 06051 
T: 860-224-9148    
E: em.hartford@cwst.com  
View map

C-W Surface Technologies  
12 Thompson Road 
East Windsor, CT 06088 
T: 860-623-9901    
E: E.Windsor@cwst.com  
View map   

FLORIDA 

1940 N.W. 70th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33126 
T: 305-592-5960  
E: mic.miami@cwst.com  
View map  

GEORGIA 
Everlube Products 
100 Cooper Circle 
Peachtree City, GA 30269 
T: 770-261-4800    
E: customerservice@
everlubeproducts.com  
View map  

ILLINOIS
E/M Coating Services 
129 South Eisenhower Lane 
Lombard, IL 60148 
T: 630-620-6808    
E: em.chicago@cwst.com  
View map  

678 W. Winthrop Avenue  
Addison, IL 60101 
T: 630-543-4950  
E: mic.chicago@cwst.com  
View map  

INDIANA
5945 W. 84th Street, Suite D 
Indianapolis, IN 46278 
T: 317-875-6030  
E: mic.indianapolis@cwst.com  
View map  

KANSAS 

440 North West Road  
Wellington, KS 67152 
T: 620-326-5509  
E: mic.wellington@cwst.com  
View map  

KENTUCKY 

IMR Test Labs – Louisville  
4510 Robards Lane Louisville 
KY 40218 
T: 502-810-9007 
E: Sales@imrtest.com  
View map  

MASSACHUSETTS 
C-W Surface Technologies 
201 Ballardvale Street 
Wilmington, MA 01887 
T: 978-658-0032    
E: Wilmington@cwst.com  
View map   

One Nablus Road 
Wakefield, MA 01880 
T: 781-246-3848  
E: mic.wakefield@cwst.com  
View map   

MICHIGAN 

30100 Cypress Drive 
Romulus, MI 48174 
T: 734-728-8600  
E: em.detroit@cwst.com  
View map  

MINNESOTA
2172 Old Highway 8 
New Brighton, MN 55112 
T: 651-780-3202  
E: em.minneapolis@cwst.com  
View map  

NEW YORK 
IMR Test Labs 
131 Woodsedge Drive 
Lansing, New York 14882 
T: 607-533-7000 
E: Sales@imrtest.com  
View map  

NORTH CAROLINA 
500 Spring Brook Road  
Charlotte, NC 28217 
T: 704-525-3818  
E: mic.charlotte@cwst.com  
View map   

OHIO 
11131 Luschek Drive  
Blue Ash, OH 45241 
T: 513-489-6484  
E: mic.cincinnati@cwst.com  
View map  

1652 East Highland Road 
Twinsburg, OH 44087 
T: 330-425-1490  
E: mic.cleveland@cwst.com  
View map  

OREGON
IMR Test Labs – Portland 
5687-A SE International Way 
Portland, OR 97222 
T: 503-653-2904 
E: Sales@imrtest.com  
View map  

TEXAS 
1450 Avenue S 
Grand Prairie, TX 75050 
T: 972-641-8011  
E: mic.dallas@cwst.com  
View map  

FW Gartner Thermal Spraying 
25 Southbelt Industrial Drive 
Houston, TX 77047 
T: (713) 225-0010    
E: FWGartner@cwst.com  
View map   

9410 East Hardy 
Houston, TX 77093 
T: 713-691-0257  
E: mic.houston@cwst.com  
View map  

WISCONSIN
8201 North 87th Street  
Milwaukee, WI 53224 
T: 414-355-6119  
E: mic.milwaukee@cwst.com  
View map  

CANADA
105 Alfred Kuehne Blvd. 
Brampton, Ontario L6T 4K3 
T: 905-791-8002  
E: mic.toronto@cwst.com 
View map 

MEXICO
Curtiss-Wright Surface 
Technologies Mexico S.A.  
de C.V.
Carretera Estatal 100 El 
Colorado – Higuerillas Km. 
3.6 # 3494
Interior Bodegas 1 y 2, Colón, 
Querétaro 76295
T: +52 442.500.9300  
E: mic.mexico@cwst.com 
View map

For more information on all our services and full worldwide contact details: North America UK:

https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/103+S+41st+Ave,+Phoenix,+AZ+85009,+USA/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x872b140bd8e53a19:0xb307fe8e41c9cbe5?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjTi-m22MHaAhVNF8AKHUgCD7AQ8gEwAHoECAAQLA
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Bolts+Metallizing,+Curtiss-Wright+Surface+Technologies/@33.489342,-112.137481,15z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x926bf44594b8eb80?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwj9pr7l2MHaAhXMe8AKHWQZB3cQ_BIwCnoECAAQbg
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/2151+S+Hathaway+St,+Santa+Ana,+CA+92705,+USA/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x80dcd9498acab28b:0x7886e5c810c3cf7e?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjtldzE2MHaAhUFBcAKHagWB-wQ8gEwAHoECAAQLA
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/2588+Industry+Way,+Lynwood,+CA+90262,+USA/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x80c2cb95ef712ea1:0x7b2f26a2071e7b98?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjJpoPL2MHaAhUJD8AKHS1oBTUQ8gEwAHoECAAQLA
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/7655+Longard+Rd,+Livermore,+CA+94551,+USA/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x808fe0db566e806b:0x98175b04cc16ddd7?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjj9o3A2sHaAhVoB8AKHX-bDq4Q8gEwAHoECAAQLA
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Curtiss-Wright+Parylene+Services/@33.5921431,-117.7253553,15z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x34d1e49818908099?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwi-zb3O2cHaAhUnLcAKHSeyAisQ_BIwCnoFCAAQjQE
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/20751+Superior+St,+Chatsworth,+CA+91311,+USA/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x80c29c98b13dd827:0xe8dfe4f43257734?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwiPherV2cHaAhUJKsAKHU0YDyQQ8gEwAHoECAAQLA
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/6940+Farmdale+Ave,+North+Hollywood,+CA+91605,+USA/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x80c295cd53350b7f:0x53544fa2e9f052c5?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjB7vzb2cHaAhUTesAKHcgBBIcQ8gEwAHoECAAQLA
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/145+Addison+Rd,+Windsor,+CT+06095,+USA/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x89e6ff97b47b7533:0x6cd78cc8b76d8c9d?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjKnLjR2MHaAhViL8AKHR_lBqUQ8gEwAHoECAAQLA
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/E%2FM+Coating+Services/@41.654874,-72.752383,15z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x2acb4585d108664e?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjQ3K6Q2cHaAhVqCsAKHQ7dC5oQ_BIwCnoECAAQeg
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/12+Thompson+Rd,+East+Windsor,+CT+06088,+USA/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x89e6f956da25d163:0xcbd3150ef83da581?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwj-xum82cHaAhUCLsAKHc7NCiUQ8gEwAHoECAAQLA
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/1940+NW+70th+Ave,+Miami,+FL+33122,+USA/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x88d9b999cf8c5439:0xa90cc8d094d8f82a?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjmxe_X2MHaAhWIJsAKHTQKAk8Q8gEwAHoECAAQLA
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/100+Cooper+Cir,+Peachtree+City,+GA+30269,+USA/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x88f4eb1c9e5c9749:0xdcad599708613531?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwivsuju2cHaAhXkAsAKHY_JBGsQ8gEwAHoECAAQLA
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/E%2FM+Coating+Services/@41.8401554,-88.0183726,15z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x587ac4427dfaed16?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwj1wYDE2cHaAhVhCcAKHU9dBB4Q_BIwCnoECAAQcAhttps://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/E%2FM+Coating+Services/@41.8401554,-88.0183726,15z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x587ac4427dfaed16?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwj1wYDE2cHaAhVhCcAKHU9dBB4Q_BIwCnoECAAQcA
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/678+Winthrop+Ave,+Addison,+IL+60101,+USA/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x880fb2a444293567:0xc06f72c02d6f678b?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjulouD2sHaAhVMe8AKHdavB2wQ8gEwAHoECAAQLA
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/5945+W+84th+St+Suite+D,+Indianapolis,+IN+46278,+USA/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x886caaa360a2d467:0xb6f1e87faa435cc6?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwj574Tw2MHaAhWEKcAKHY5WAJQQ8gEwAHoECAAQLA
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/440+N+West+Rd,+Wellington,+KS+67152,+USA/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x87ba94276e1983fb:0x4b714e6eaba8ac1d?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjF9IP42MHaAhWDJ8AKHZ_8AZ8Q8gEwAHoECAAQLA
https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/4510+Robards+Ln,+Louisville,+KY+40218,+USA/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x88690c7ce6b51a95:0xe0304cd084862710?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwj7hMWk2cHaAhWHDsAKHTDKCuEQ8gEwAHoECAAQLA
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All Europe and Asia Facilities

BELGIUM 
www.cwst.be

Nijverheidslaan 5472  
3800 Sint-Truiden 
T: +32-11-69-65-12  
E: micsttruiden@cwst.com 
View map  

FRANCE 
www.cwst.fr

Zone Industrielle d’Amilly 
1065 Rue du Maréchal Juin  
45200 Montargis 
T: +33-238-85-58-07  
E: micamilly@cwst.com 
View map   

Zone Industrielle de St. Etienne 
14, Chemin de Cazenave,  
64100 Bayonne 
T: +33-559-55-42-52  
E: micbayonne@cwst.com 
View map  

GERMANY 
www.cwst.de

Otto-Hahn Strasse 3, D-59423 Unna 
T: +49-2303-91880  
E: micunna@cwst.com 
View map   

Sommerauer Strasse 6, D-91555 
Feuchtwangen 
T: +49-9852-67030  
E: micfeuchtwangen@cwst.com 
View map   

Hans-Böckler-Str. 5, D-64521  
Gross-Gerau 
T: +49-6152-85770  
E: micgrossgerau@cwst.com 
View map   

Am Piperfenn 7a 
D-14776 Brandenburg 
T: +49-3381-793740  
E: micbrandenburg@cwst.com 
View map  

IRELAND 
www.cwst.co.uk

Parkmore Business Campus  
Parkmore West, Galway 
T: +353 91 780 300    
E: parylene.ireland@cwst.com  
View map 

POLAND  
www.cwst.pl

Curtiss-Wright Surface 
Technologies SP. z o.o. 
Rogoznica 305 
36-060 Glogow Malopolski 
T: +48-17-772-155-0 
E: cwst.rzeszow@cwst.com 
View map

SPAIN 
www.cwst.es
P.T.A. Aeropolis, C/ Ingeniero Rafael 
Rubio, Elola, 6, 41309 La Rinconada 
(Sevilla) 
T: +34-954-11-50-87  
E: mic.sevilla@cwst.com 
View map

SWEDEN 
www.cwst.se
Curtiss-Wright, Surface Technology AB 
Volvogatan 4 731 36 Köping 
T: +46-589-88550  
E: cwst.sweden@cwst.com 
View map   

Curtiss-Wright, Surface Technology AB 
Box 115 732 22 Arboga 
T: +46-589-88550  
E: mic.arboga@cwst.com 
View map   

SWITZERLAND  
www.cwst.ch

Industriestrasse 21, 5610 Wohlen AG 
T: +41 56 610 76 62  
E: micwohlen@cwst.com 
View map

UNITED KINGDOM 
www.cwst.co.uk

Ascot Drive, Derby DE24 8ST 
T: +44 (0) 1332-756076  
E: mic.derby@cwst.com 
View map 

Navigation House, Hambridge Lane 
Newbury, Berkshire RG14 5TU 
T: +44 (0) 1635-279600  
E: mic.newbury@cwst.com 
View map 

Hawarden Airport, Chester Road 
Broughton, Chester CH4 0BZ  
T: +44 (0) 1244-534999  
E: mic.chester@cwst.com 
View map 

37 Central Way, Pallion Industrial Estate 
Sunderland, Tyne and Wear SR4 6SN 
T: +44 (0) 1915 141140  
E: mic.sunderland@cwst.com 
View map 

Technology House, West Craven 
Business Park, West Craven Drive 
Earby, Lancashire BB18 6JZ 
T: +44 (0) 1282-843350 
E: mic.earby@cwst.com 
View map 

CCRS, Units 1-4 Lydford Road 
Alfreton, Derbyshire DE55 7RQ 
T: +44 (0) 1773 546656    
E: David.mclean@cwst.com 
View map 

E/M Coating Services 
Enterprise Way, Vale Industrial Park 
Evesham, Worcestershire WR11 1GX 
T: +44 (0) 1386-421444    
E: em.enquiries@cwst.com 
View map   

CCRS Scotland, Block 8 
Unit 12 Thornliebank Industrial Estate 
Glasgow G46 8JQ 
T: +44 (0) 141 638 8600    
E: David.mclean@cwst.com 
View map   

CHINA 
www.cwst.cn.com

Metal improvement company 
technology service( Suzhou) Co.,Ltd. 
Quanhui Road 3, Wuqing Development 
Area, Tianjin 301700, China 
T: +86 (22) 8219 2957 - 8001 
E: mic.suzhou@cwst.com 
View map    

IMR Test Labs  - Suzhou 
Jiangpu Road 75 Shengpu Town 
Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu 
China 215126 
T: +86 0512 6295 2682 
E: sales@imrsuzhou.com 
View map

Metal improvement company 
technology service (Suzhou) Co.,Ltd 
75 Jiangpu Road, Shengpu Township 
Suzhou Industrial Park 
215126 Suzhou 
Jiangsu, China 
T: +86 (512) 6900 9096 
E: mic.suzhou@cwst.com 
View map    

INDIA 
www.cwst.co.uk/india

Plot No. 80, Jigani-Bommasandra Link 
Road Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk 
Bangalore 560105, India 
T: +91 (80) 2783 9262 
E: cwstbangalore@cwst.com 
View map   

SINGAPORE 
www.imrtest.com

IMR Test Labs – Singapore 
30 Loyang Way #03-16 
Singapore 508769 
T: +65 6592 5325 
E: Singapore.sales@imrtest.com 
View map   

For more information on all our services and full worldwide contact details: North America UK:
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https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Ascot+Dr,+Derby+DE24+8ST/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x4879f0f863fecd51:0x817a070bcc6f6936?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjf3ePM2sHaAhXCWsAKHa_KBwMQ8gEwAHoECAAQLA
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